## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 186 by Representative Montoucet

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, delete "notification of results of"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 4, after "examinations;" and before "to prescribe" insert "to provide for 5 notification concerning supplemental screening;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, at the end of line 17, insert a semicolon ";" and "notice concerning supplemental
  screening"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 20, delete "pursuant to this Part" and insert "without the direction by
  prescription of a licensed practitioner"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 2, delete line 1 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "B. The <u>report of</u> results mailed to the patient and to the named <u>any</u>
  physician <u>named pursuant to Subsection A of this Section</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 On page 2, delete line 4 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 18 "C.(1) Upon completion of any screening mammogram or breast ultrasound
  19 examination, regardless of whether the mammogram or ultrasound examination was
  20 directed by prescription of a licensed practitioner, each mammography facility
  21 certified by the United States Food and Drug Administration or by a certification
  22 agency approved by the United States Food and Drug Administration shall mail to
  23 the patient, in addition to any letter or report required by 21 CFR Part 900, the
  24 following"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 26 On page 2, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:
- 27 "(2) The notice provided for in Paragraph (1) of this Subsection may be
  28 transmitted to the patient by either regular mail or certified mail via the United States
  29 Postal Service, or by any other commercial mail delivery service."
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 31 On page 2, at the beginning of line 14, change "(3)(a)" to "(3)"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 2 On page 2, line 14, after "<u>law,</u>" and before "<u>this Subsection</u>" insert "<u>compliance with</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 4 On page 2, delete lines 17 through 19 in their entirety
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 6 On page 2, line 23, delete "this Part" and insert "<u>R.S. 40:1300.181</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 8 On page 3, delete lines 14 through 17 in their entirety
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 10 On page 3, line 18, change "Section 4." to "Section 3."